DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATIONState Park and Recreation Commission
P.O. Box 942896
Sacramento, CA 94296

Armando Quintero, *Director*

COMMISSION MEMBERS

Phil Ginsburg, *Chair*Francesca Vietor, *Vice Chair*Danny Bakewell, Sr.
Sara Barth
Benjamin Bashein
Christina Jaromay
Jeffrey Williams

TOUR NOTICE STATE PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION

April 17, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the State Park and Recreation Commission, pursuant to authority contained in Sections 539, 5002.3, 5019.50, 5080.20 et al. of the Public Resources Code and Section 11120 et seq. of the Government Code, and other applicable law, will conduct a tour on April 17, 2024, according to the following schedule. The tour is open to the public.

Commission Tour: Wednesday, April 17, 2024

9:00 a.m. - early afternoon

Alameda-Tesla Property 15751 Tesla Rd. (District Office) Livermore, CA 94550

Tour Information: The tour is open to the public and will begin at approximately 9:00am on Wednesday, April 17, 2024, starting at the District Office located at the address listed above. Please note that Tesla Road is closed from Livermore to the District Office. Participants will have to take the Corral Hollow Rd. exit off Interstate 580 to reach the location. Members of the public will be expected to drive their own vehicle to the different locations on the tour. The roads are mostly dirt roads; a four-wheel drive vehicle is recommended. To be a part of the tour, participants must be present when the tour begins.

The tour is expected to last approximately 3-4 hours. Participants should consider wearing appropriate clothing and footwear suitable for the walking portion of the tour. Comfortable hiking boots or running shoes, jackets, and hats are recommended.

Please note that there will not be time during this tour for the commissioners to take public comment. There is no meeting scheduled with this tour.

Note: While it is not required, commission staff requests that all participants RSVP at <u>Tour Registration Form (ca.gov)</u> so that an estimated attendance can be recorded. Participants that do not RSVP are still permitted to attend the tour.

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN that the agenda for the Commission Tour is posted on the <u>State Park and Recreation Commission</u> webpage. If individuals are

unable to obtain information through this source, please contact the State Park and Recreation Commission liaison at SPR.Commission@parks.ca.gov or (916) 902-8651.